## Case No. 13-1374-EL-REN CV Canton Cultural Center Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In Section A of the application, you stated the following:

**Facility Location** 

Street Address: 1001 Market Ave. N.

City: Canton State: OH County: Stark Zip Code: 44706

However the USPS website and Google maps are returning 44702 as the zip-code for this street address.

Please clarify the zip-code for this street address.

**Answer 1:** <insert answer here>

Correction Zip code has been verified to be 44702

Question 2: In Section G.4b of the application, you stated the following:

Total number of Solar Photovoltaic Modules: 216

However the photograph submitted in Section G.3 does not show all 216 modules clearly. Please submit a photograph/photographs that show all 216 modules clearly and indicate the date when the photograph/photographs were taken.

**Answer 2:** <insert answer here>



5/8/2013 All 216 modules are shown from left to right best possible perspective on the site, no better vantage point exist.

**Question 3:** In **Section M** of the application, you stated the following:

Yes Utility Generating Facility
Yes Investor Owned Utility

An electric utility is an electric power company that engages in the generation, transmission, and distribution of electricity. From the details submitted in the application the generating facility seems like distributed generation. Please choose from the distributed generation options in the list under section M or justify any other choice.

The distributed generation options are:

- \_\_ Distributed Generation with a net metering and interconnection agreement with a utility. Identify the Utility:
- \_\_ Distributed Generation with both on-site use and wholesale sales. Identify the Utility:
- Distributed Generation, interconnected without net metering. Identify the Utility:

## Answer 3: <insert answer here>

The distributed generation options are:

\_X\_ Distributed Generation with a net metering and interconnection agreement with a utility. Identify the Utility: AEP

Question 4: In Section N.1.b of the application, you stated the following:

Serial Number: P-16S-32043AR

However the photograph of the meter included in Section N  $\,$  indicates a Serial Number of  $\,$  17 889 028. Please clarify the serial number

**Answer 4:** <insert answer here>

Correction Serial Number is 17 889 028

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

7/9/2013 9:55:18 AM

in

Case No(s). 13-1374-EL-REN

Summary: Reply Case Bi, 13-1374-EL-REN CV Canton Cultural Center Staff Interrogatories - Initial Set Responses. electronically filed by Mr. Brandon J Miller on behalf of Shaut, Mike Mr. and Canton Cultural Center